



Copyright 1968 THE MAYTAG COMPANY • Newton, Iowa • Printed In U.S.A. (Revised 11-73)

Maytag [Residential Maytag DG16CA Dryer Parts](#) Parts Diagram 06 - CABINET REMOVED
Click on the part number to view part

Item	Original Part Number	Replaced By	Status	Part Description
001	NLA		Not Available	SHAFT AND SLIDE
002	NLA		Not Available	SEAL
003	300840		Not Available	REDUCTION PULLEY
004	Y300844			Exhaust Housing
005	NLA		Not Available	CLAMP
006	Y301120			Drum Pulley
007	301122	Y304596		Terminal Insulator Assembly
008	301123		Not Available	MOTOR PULLEY
009	NLA		Not Available	SHAFT WITH SPIDER
010	301393	303709		Clip And Insulator Assembly
011	301552	305864		Thermostat Kit
012	Y301933	305865		High Limit Thermostat-W
013	Y302278			Motor
014	NLA		Not Available	SUPPORT
015	NLA		Not Available	BASE
016	Y302699	22003428		Leg, Adjustable

017	Y302815		Blower Housing With Bearing
018	302943		COVER WITH LINT SEAL-BLOWER
019	NLA	Not Available	DRUM W/FELT - PORCELAIN
020	303035		Regulating Thermostat
021	Y303036	305865	High Limit Thermostat-W
022	Y303225		Thermostat, Permanent Press
023	NLA	Not Available	SNAP RING
024	310262		Washer
025	Y310376		Clip, Door Switch Harness
026	NLA	Not Available	WASHER
027	NLA	Not Available	SCREW, No.10-24 X 11/16 INCH
028	Y310759		Screw, Tumbler Baffles
029	NLA	Not Available	WASHER
030	310933	33002194	Nut, Speed
031	Y311012		Drive Belt
032	Y311013		Motor Belt
033	NLA	Not Available	WASHER, ALUMINUM
034	311265		Spring
035	NLA	Not Available	MOTOR BASE
036	311534		Felt Seal
037	NLA	Not Available	LOCK WASHER
038	Y311916	22003781	Screw, Ground Strap
039	311944	Y311946	Heater Wire 240 Volt
040	Y311945		Heater Wire 208 Volt
041	Y311946		Heater Wire 240 Volt
042	Y312057	910624	Screw
043	Y312058	12990527	Screw-Sm/Hex
044	210385		Lock Nut For Adjustable Leg
045	210684		Foot, Adjustable Leg
046	211294	90767	Screw, 8A X 3/8 HeX Washer Head Tapping
047	Y014874		Screw, Idler Arm And Sleeve
048	NLA	Not Available	CAP SCREW, No.14 X 1/2
049	NLA	Not Available	BOLT, 5/16 X 3/4 HEX
050	NLA	Not Available	CAP SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2
051	Y015825		Clip, Motor To Motor Support
052	NLA	Not Available	BOLT, 5/16 X 2-1/8
053	NLA	Not Available	SCREW, 1 1/4-20 X 5/16
054	Y053241		Set Screw, Motor Pulley
055	Y053511	Y301120	Drum Pulley
056	NLA	Not Available	LOCK WASHER, 5/16 X 3/32
057	Y059131		Elbow, Venting